IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx ULD 23.0005X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2023-08-31

Annex to Certificate No.:         IECEx ULD 23.0005X      Issue No.: 0
 Page 1 of 4
TYPE DESIGNATION
Nomenclature:
I   II   III IV
ACT20P-PRO-  RTCI-AO-  DO- S
I ACT20P-PRO-  Model series
II RTCI-AO-  Resistor/Thermocouple input, analogue output signal type (DO only)
 RTC-AO-  Resistor/Thermocouple input, analogue output signal type (DOS only)
 FI-AO-   Frequency converter input, analogue output type
III DO-   Digital out (RTCI and FI only)
 DOS-   SIL rated Digital out (RTC and FI only)
IV P   Push/spring terminals
 S   Screw terminals
Electrical Ratings:
Power Supply:
ACT20P-PRO-RTCI-AO-DO-x and ACT20P-PRO-RTC-AO-DOS-x
48...230 V AC -10% / +20%
24...230 V DC -10% / +20%
≤ 2.5 W
ACT20P-PRO-FI-AO-DO-x and ACT20P-PRO-FI-AO-DOS-x
48...230 V AC -10% / +20%
24...230 V DC -10% / +20%
≤ 3 W
Ambient Temperature Ratings:
-40°C ≤ Tamb ≤ +70°C
Device distance between modules shall be ≥ 12 mm for ambient temperatures > 60 °C (e.g., use of end bracket
WEW 35/1 SW, order number 1162600000)
Alarm transistor for all models:
≤ 24 V DC ±30 % / ≤ 100 mA
For inputs and outputs, see Instructions drawings (2505930000, 2592360000, 2592350000, 2592380000).
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Annex to Certificate No.:         IECEx ULD 23.0005X      Issue No.: 0
 Page 2 of 4
MARKING
Marking has to be readable and indelible; it has to include the following indications:
Copy of Marking Plate:
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Annex to Certificate No.:         IECEx ULD 23.0005X      Issue No.: 0
 Page 3 of 4
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Annex to Certificate No.:         IECEx ULD 23.0005X      Issue No.: 0
 Page 4 of 4
ROUTINE EXAMINATIONS AND TESTS
Each piece of equipment shall be subjected to routine dielectric strength test at a level of 2400 V rms for 2
seconds between all electrical circuits without electrical breakdown in accordance with applicable OrdLoc
standard.
For ACT20P-PRO-FI-AO-…:
Block 1 Block 2 Applied Voltage Max Leakage Current
X1/X2/X3 X4/X5/X6 2.4 kV AC, 50 Hz, ≥2 s 6 mA RMS
X1/X2/X3/X4/X5 X6 2.4 kV AC, 50 Hz, ≥2 s 6 mA RMS
X4 X5 2.4 kV AC, 50 Hz, ≥2 s 6 mA RMS
For ACT20P-PRO-RTC-AO-… and ACT20P-PRO-RTCI-AO-…:
Block 1 Block 2 Voltage Max Leakage Current
X1/X2 X4/X5/X6 2.4 kV AC, 50 Hz, ≥2 s 6 mA RMS
X1/X2/X4/X5 X6 2.4 kV AC, 50 Hz, ≥2 s 6 mA RMS
X4 X5 2.4 kV AC, 50 Hz, ≥2 s 6 mA RMS